PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adora Business Company Limited	05/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excellerate Enterprise Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	14F-1, No. 142, Sec. 3, Min-chuan East Road	
Internal Address:	Songshan District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	Taiwan 105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10940086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Julie@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leopold Presser

Total Attachments: 1

source=18203Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019379 FRAME: 0793

500289393

OU OF H

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date, **Adora Business Company Limited**, a corporation of the British Virgin Islands, having offices at P. O. Box 3152, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, to us duly paid by **Excellerate Enterprise Co.**, **Ltd.**, a corporation of Taiwan, ROC, having offices at 14F.-1, No. 142, Sec. 3, Min-chuan East Road, Songshan District, Taipei, Taiwan 105 ("Assignee"), have sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee:

Such right, title and interest as Assignor has in and to **U.S. Patent No. 7,128,326 B2**; issued October 31, 2006 on the United States Patent Application No. 10/940,086; filed September 14, 2004, by virtue of an assignment recorded May 14, 2004 on Reel 015791, Frame 0896.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate to vest in Assignee the Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

Adora Business Company Limited

By: Hugng Mei Ding

Title: Director

REEL: 019379 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 06/05/2007